Essex and Open Field Championships, 2004

incorporating SCAS Championship

Venue : Panther Bowhunters, Baker's Lane Galleywood

Round: FITA 28 Marked Arrowhead

October 3rd 2004

Conditions: Overcast, rain later

Ladies Barebow
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1 Jane Rees Ballands

2 1 Claire Stanford  Pilgrim

3 2 Marion Saville Ardleigh

4 3 J Osborne  Pilgrim
Ladies Freestyle

1 1 Pat Spragg Oakfield

2 Michelle  Worthingto Crowthorne

3 2  Mati Lang Black Stag

4 3 Trish Lovell Woodstock

5 4  Maggie  Woolf Aquarius

6 5 Barbara Barrett Noak Hill

7 6 Geri Schaper  Noak Hill
Ladies Compound Unlimited

1 1 Nicky Hunt Clophill
Ladies Under 18 Freestyle

1 1 Helen Osborne  Gyppeswyck

2 1 Jenny Reeves  Noak Hill
Ladies Under 18 Barebow

1 1 Melissa  Osborne Pilgrim
Ladies Under 15 Barebow

1 1 Annalise Osborne Pilgrim
Ladies Under 12 Barebow

1 Louise Rees Ballands

2 Elizabeth Rees Ballands
Ladies Under 12 Barebow

1 1 Daisy Clark Tudor Rose
Gentlemen Under 18 Freestyle

1 1 Peter Norris Mayflower

2 2  Lewis Barrett Noak Hill

3 3 Paul Schaper  Noak Hill
Gentlemen Under 15 Freestyle

1 1 Nathan Vidler Aquarius

Gentlemen Under 18 Compound UL

1 1 Jon Goodman
2 2  Edward Goldsmith
3 3 Philip Glover

4 4  Tom Pow

5 5 Aaron Vaughan
6 6 Chris Baker

Clophill
Crown Arche
Mayflower
Mayflower
Mayflower
Mayflower

Gentlemen Under 15 Compound Unlimited

1 1 George Fenton

Mayflower
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Gentlemen Barebow
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Andrew
Alan
Chris
Dennis
lan
Terry
E
Dennis
David
Steve
Carl
Tom
Steve
Jon
Bryan
Dennis

Rees
Lake
Bushell
Oates
Miller
Carter
Davies
Lillis
Coutts
Fenton
Merry
Major
Glass
Phillips
Barfield
Saville

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited
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Stephen
Brett
Jon
Mitch
Tim
George
Paul
John
Martin
Peter

Gentlemen Freestyle
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Michael
Pete
Martin
Geoff
Andy
Nigel
Pepe
Michael
Steve
lan
Steve
Peter
Laurence
Roger

Gentlemen Longbow
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Rene
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Geoff
Paul

lan
Barry

Gentlemen Trad
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Steve

Gooden
Simpson
Shales
Vaughan
Nash
Benson
Goodman
Whillis
Cavalier
Gillard

Peart
Frost
Skinner
Allen
Reeves
Norris
Lawrence
Osborne
Osborne
Pow
Spragg
Barrett
Easton
Glover

Le Bouedec
Radford
Barker
Clark
Malcolm
Cooper

Percival

Gentlemen Under 12 Freestyle

1

1

Alex

Barfield

Ballands
Aquarius
Malgrave
Noak Hill
Malgrave
Malgrave
Pilgrim
Noak Hill
HNA
Mayflower
Malgrave
Pilgrim
Malgrave
Noak Hill
Noak Hill
Ardleigh

Grampian !
Deben
VAC
Mayflower
Mayflower
Rayleigh
Clophill
Harlow
Harlow
Noak Hill

Deben
Birstall
Chelmsforc
Allington C
Noak Hill
Mayflower
Noak Hill
Gyppeswyc
Gyppeswyc
Mayflower
Oakfield
Noak Hill
Noak Hill
Mayflower

Eastbourne
Racketts
Allington C
Tudor Rost¢
Abbey
Harlow

Noak Hill

Noak Hill

311
281
276
268
241
239
233
232
230
181
177
168
165
151
120
116
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389
387
380
370
365
357
351
344
246

378
359
356
308
306
284
274
270
262
245
228
171
147
125

117
116
115
98
84
69

82

64



Essex and Open Field Championships, 2004

incorporating SCAS Championship

Venue : Panther Bowhunters, Baker's Lane Galleywood

October 3rd 2004

Round: FITA 28 Marked Arrowhead Conditions: Overcast, rain later

Essex Barebow Team
1 Chris Bushell Malgrave 276 2 Dennis Oates Noak Hill 268
lan Miller Malgrave 241 Dennis Lillis Noak Hill 232
Terry Carter Malgrave 239 Jon Phillips Noak Hill 151
Carl Merry Malgrave 177 Bryan Barfield Noak Hill 120
933 771
Essex Freestyle Team
1 Andy Reeves Noak Hill 306 2 Nigel Norris Mayflower 284
Pepe Lawrence Noak Hill 274 lan Pow Mayflower 245
Barbara  Barrett Noak Hill 173 Peter Norris Mayflower 210
Peter Barrett Noak Hill 171 Roger Glover Mayflower 125
924 864
Essex Intercounties Plate
1 Stephen Gooden  Grampian St 405 2 Edward Goldsmith Crown Arcl 396
Michael  Peart Deben 378 Geoff Allen Allington C 308
Pat Spragg Oakfield 335 Trish Lovell Woodstock 260
Chris Bushell Essex 276 Geoff Barker Allington C 115
1394 1079
SCAS Freestyle Team
1 Michael  Peart Essex 378 2 Geoff Allen Kent 308
Martin Skinner  Essex 356 Trish Lovell Kent 260
734 568
SCAS Barebow Team SCAS Traditional Team
1 Chris Bushell Essex 276 1 Graham  Radford Racketts 116
Dennis Oates Essex 268 Paul Clark Tudor Rost 98
lan Miller Essex 241 lan Malcolm Abbey 84
Terry Carter Essex 239 Steve Percival Noak Hill 82
1024 380
SCAS Compound Team
1 Stephen Gooden  Essex 405 2 Jon Goodman Beds 400
Brett Simpson  Essex 389 Nicky Hunt Beds 376
794 776

Hope you enjoyed yourselves as much as we enjoyed running the day. And thanks to Andy for the joy of the silly hat.

Many thanks to our Judges Robin, Bob, Derrick, Dave, Peter and Tony, to Ivy and George for feeding us,
to Kath who helped with registration and results, and Claire who kept us sorted at the trophy table. An
additional thanks to Kath for rushing home and cleaning the trophy which came back too dirty to present.

And again, thanks to the various Essex archers who turned out Saturday to help lay the course.

We really enjoyed hosting this shoot again this year, and look forward to seeing you next

Robin and Chris



